ORM PTO-1595 R	3-26-200°	ı	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
 3 hebbo iud ia	88121 1812 Birli 8221 1831 Birli 113	11 1))) 121	Patent and Trademark Office
o the Assistant Commissioner of Patents		r copy	thereof.
.Name of conveying party(ies):			receiving party(ies):
Paul Amaat France	01647415	Name:	The Proctor & Combia Company
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Ye	es ⊠ No	ivame.	The Procter & Gamble Company
		Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
. Nature of conveyance:	1		6090 Center Hill Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name			Cincinnati, @H. 45224
a occurry Agreement a only of hame		litional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Other			
xecution Date: September 21, 1999			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		lin	\
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	inlication, the execution	n date of the amplic	Athnie MAR 2001
		; ,	٠
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/744,273 Date Filed: January 22, 2001	ļ	B. Patent No(s).	Bearing and the last of the second se
P&G Case: 7231		<u> </u>	
A.d. Dec	ta et attach t	₹	and the second s
Additio	nal numbers attached	? □ Yes ⊠ No	All and a second a
.Name and address of party to whom correspondence co	oncerning 6.Tota	I number of applicat	ions and patents involved:[1]
ocument should be mailed:			
lame: C. Brant Cook	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41	1):\$40.00
nternal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPA	NY 🗆	Enclosed	
treet Address: <u>Ivorydale T</u> echnical <u>Center</u>	×	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
			3
5299 Spring Grove Avenue	<u> </u>		
Cincinnati, Ohio 45217	_ 8. De	posit account numbe	er:
			16-2480
			successification by deposit account)
	(At	tach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE		
3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and	correct and apy att	ached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	W. Inst	Took	March 8, 2001
C. Brant Cook	Signature		Date
Name of Person Signing Total nu	mber of pages includi	ng cover sheet, atta	chments, and documents: []
CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)			
y	Do not detach this p	ortion	
	with remitted COVELS		
Mail documents to be recorded	With reduined sever a		
Directo	r – U.S. Patent and T signments	rademark Office	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

20503

72311595.doc

03/23/2001 LTUELLER 00000074 162480 09744273

01 FU:580

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011604 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Paul Amaat France, City of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an International Patent Application entitled PARTICULATE COMPOSITIONS HAVING A PLASMA-INDUCED, GRAFT POLYMERIZED WATER-SOLUBLE COATING AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME, Attorney's Docket 7231, having International Application No. PCT/IB99/01314, and an International Filing Date of July 23, 1999, and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application 60/094,565, Attorney's Docket No(s). 7231P filed July 29, 1998, to which said International Patent Application claims priority, and on which said International Patent Application designating the United States is based, under TITLE 35 USC §119(e).

I made such invention set forth in said patent application and set forth in whole or in part in said Provisional Patent Application(s) while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge my obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, I assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said International Patent Application and the filing date(s) of said Provisional Patent Application(s) under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said International Patent Application and as set forth in whole or in part in said Provisional Patent Application(s), and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I further agree, upon request, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

And I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said International Patent Application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said International Patent Application. The ASSIGNMENT of said Provisional Patent Application(s) is effective as of the filing date(s) of said Provisional Patent Application(s) respectively.

Paul Amaat France

State of <u>Ohio</u> } SS
County of <u>Hamilton</u> }

On this Alay of Management 1999, before me personally appeared Paul Amaat France to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Beslies Parg

Notary Public, State of Ohio
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Ny Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2003
PATENT

REEL: 011604 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 03/12/2001